

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Emily Nelson, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager

2/20/24 **Council Meeting Date:**

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of a Co-Sponsorship and Logo Use Agreement with

Dripping Springs Ag Boosters for the 2024 Rodeo. Sponsor:

Council Member Sherrie Parks

Agenda Item Requestor: Council Member Sherrie Parks

Summary/Background: Dripping Springs Ag Boosters would like to create a Co-Sponsorship for the

2024 Rodeo occurring May 24-27, 2024.

Commission

Recommendations:

DSRP Board voted to approve this agreement.

Recommended

Council Actions:

Staff recommends a Co-Sponsorship with Dripping Springs Ag Boosters for Rodeo 2024 with the agreement that DSRP staff will assist in social media

advertising and oversee all ticket sales.

2024 Rodeo Co-Sponsorship Agreement **Attachments:**

Next Steps/Schedule: Execute agreement upon approval